Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inter-American Vanguard Corp.		02/01/1996	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inter-American Transport Equipment Co., Ltd.	
Also Known As:	AKA IATEC	
Street Address:	3690 N.W. 62nd Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33147	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1951833	GLADIATOR	
Registration Number:	1339579	INTER-AMERICAN SUGAR CANE SEMINARS SEMINIOS DE LA CANA DE AZUCAR	
Registration Number:	1263552	VANGUARD	
Registration Number:	763368	INTER-AMERICAN	
Registration Number:	758042	VANGUARD	
Serial Number:	76535716	VANGUARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (771)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: laurie.delesandro@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

100 Galleria Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1750 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	RGIA 30339
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	822205-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Signature:	/todd deveau/
Date:	06/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=00386576#page1.tif source=00386576#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Inter-American Vanguard Corp. a Florida corporation having a place of business at 3570 N.W. 62nd Street, Miami, Florida 33147, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications therefor identified in the attached Schedule A (jointly, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Inter-American Transport Equipment Co., Ltd. ("IATEC"), formerly a Florida corporation having had a place of business at 3690 N.W. 62nd Street, Miami, Florida 33147, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, pursuant to a Bill of Sale of Assets dated February 1, 1996, obtained the rights of Inter-American Vanguard Corp., in and to said Marks; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of memorializing herein in writing the aforesaid sale and assignments of the entire right, title and interest had in and to said Marks and registrations together with the good will associated therewith from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, as of February 1, 1996 all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR had, worldwide, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications for registrations of the Marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE by at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said Marks, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

INTER-AMERICÀN VANGUARD CORP.

By: Pedro R. Suarez, Vice President

Effective the 1st day of February 1996

United States of America State of Florida County of Dade

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2006, before me personally came <u>ARD R. SUREZ</u> to me known to be the individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires (Date)

J. NUNEZ
MY COMMISSION # DD 194348
EXPIRES: May 16, 2007
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

Country	Registration No.	Application No.	<u>Mark</u>
U.S.	1,951,833	74490582	Gladiator
U.S.	1,339,579	73389026	Inter-American Sugar Cane Seminars Seminios De La Cana
U.S.	1,263,552	73366711	De Azucar Vanguard
U.S.	763,368	72170071	Inter-American
U.S.	758,042	72163947	Vanguard
U.S.	-	76535716	Vanguard
Honduras	51,631	-	Vanguard logo
Zanzibar	167/88	-	Vanguard logo
Zanzibar	168/88	-	Vanguard logo